### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Symphony Service Corp.		07/23/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Symphony Teleca Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	2475 Hanover St.	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94304	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3498393	EMS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900282344

Fax Number: 2033271096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

203-324-6155 Phone: Email: ccobb@ssjr.com Correspondent Name: Gene S. Winter Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03752-T0059A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gene S. Winter
Signature:	/Gene S. Winter/

REEL: 005232 FRAME: 0669

**TRADEMARK** 

Date:	03/07/2014	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Change of Name to Symphony Teleca Services, Inc#page1.tif source=Change of Name to Symphony Teleca Services, Inc#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005232 FRAME: 0670

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SYMPHONY SERVICE CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SYMPHONY SERVICE CORP." TO "SYMPHONY TELECA SERVICES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2012, AT 3:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

3489342 8100

120915696

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 9765539

DATE: 08-08-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 005232 FRAME: 0671

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:14 PM 07/24/2012 FILED 03:08 PM 07/24/2012 SRV 120866596 - 3489342 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SYMPHONY SERVICE CORP.

Sanjay Dhawan, the Chief Executive Officer of Symphony Service Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

ONE: The original name of the Corporation is Symphony Service Corp., and the date of filing the original Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was February 7, 2002. The date of filing of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation with the Secretary of State of Delaware was December 12, 2002. The date of filing of the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation with the Secretary of State of Delaware was September 19, 2003. The date of filing of the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation with the Secretary of State of Delaware was December 30, 2008. The date of filing of the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation (the "Restated Certificate") with the Secretary of State of Delaware was March 16, 2012.

TWO: He is the duly elected and acting Chief Executive Officer of this Corporation.

THREE: Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment (the "Certificate of Amendment") amends Article I of the Restated Certificate to read in its entirety as follows:

#### "ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is Symphony Teleca Services, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

FOUR: The foregoing Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors and sole stockholder in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed at Palo Alto, California, on July 23, 2012.

Sanjay Dhawan, Chief Executive Officer

OHSUSA:750726485.1

RECORDED: 03/07/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005232 FRAME: 0672